

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5437/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2005 in RSA No. 276/2003 of
the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SANTOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATHIBAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinesh Solshe,Adv.

Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Narayan P. Kengasur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite several opportunities granted no counter affidavit has been filed by the respondents. We do not see any reason to grant further time for filing counter affidavit. Put up for final disposal after three weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(V.P. TYAGI)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR